 Department of Urban Studies and Planning

Faculty Office Hours ~ Regular Academic Session Fall 2015 
	Faculty
	Office Hours
	Schedule of Classes
	Location
	Phone

	Covington, Kenya

kenya.covington@csun.edu
	Thursday 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM

Friday 10:00 AM- 11:00 AM
	URBS 150 / TR 11:00 AM-12:15 PM SH 286

URBS 150 / F 11:00 AM-1:45 PM SH 286

URBS 310/ ARR- ONLINE

URBS 408 / TR 12:30 PM- 1:45 PM SH 209
	SH 214B
	(818) 677-6463

	Howard, Scott H

Scott.Howard@csun.edu

	Tuesdays at 5:00 PM- 6:00 PM

OR

By Appointment
	URBS 460 / TR 6:00PM – 7:15 PM SH 209
	SH 130W
	(818) 677 -2904

	Kent, Robert (Chair)

rob.kent@csun.edu

	Monday - Friday 10AM- 5PM
	URBS 494C / ARR
	SH 220A
	(818) 677-4372

	Minassians, Henrik
henrik.minassians@csun.edu

	Tuesday & Thursday

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM

& By Appointment
	URBS 310 / TR 9:30AM- 10:45 AM OV025
	SH 214E
	(818) 677-5115 

	Olwert, Craig

craig.olwert@csun.edu

	Tuesday 4:00PM- 5:00 PM

Thursday 11:00 AM- 1:00PM
	URBS 340A / TR 9:30AM-10:45 AM SH 303
URBS 340A / TR 5:30 PM- 6:45 PM SH 303

URBS 680 / S 9:30AM- 10:00AM SH 286 & 
10:00 AM – 12:15 PM SH 180
	SH 220B
	(818) 677-2881

	Rigolon, Alessandro

alessandro.rigolon@csun.edu

	Thursday 1:00 PM- 2:30 PM

OR

By Appointment
	URBS 206 / TR 11:00- 12:15PM / SH 278B

URBS 400 / TR 3:30PM- 4:45 PM SH 286

URBS 670 / T 6:00PM – 8:45 PM SH 107
	SH 214F
	(818) 677-7704

	Thomas, Ward

ward.thomas@csun.edu
	Monday & Wednesday

9:30- 10:30 AM

&

1:30PM – 2:00PM
	URBS 150 / MW 8:00AM- 9:15 AM SH 342

URBS 310 / MW 11:00AM- 12:15PM SH 280

URBS 310 / MW 2:00PM- 3:15PM SH 386

URBS 425 MW 4:30-5:45PM SH 286
	SH 214C
	(818) 677-7247

	Toker, Zeynep
zeynep.toker@csun.edu
	Monday & Wednesday 
12:30-1:30 pm
Thursday 5:00-6:00 pm.
	URBS 440 / MW 11:00AM- 12:15PM SH 278B

URBS 440 / MW 2:00PM- 3:15 PM SH 278B

URBS 490C / F 11:00AM- 1:45PM SH 278B
	SH 214D
	(818) 677-2872

	Vrat , Dev

Dev.vrat@csun.edu

	Tuesday 3:15 PM- 4 PM 
+ 7:00 PM- 8:00 PM

&

Thursday 3:15 PM- 4:30 PM
	URBS 350 / F 8:00AM – 10:45 AM SH 203

URBS 415 / TR 2:00PM- 3:15PM SH 288
	SH 130V
	(818) 677-2904

	Woldeamanuel, Mintesnot

mintesnot.woldeamanuel@

csun.edu
	Tuesday & Thursday
12:15 PM- 1:45 PM

&

By Appointment
	URBS 150 / TR 9:30-10:45PM / SH 286

URBS 610 / R  6:00 PM-8:45 PM / SH 286

URBS 250 / TR 2:00 PM- 3:15 PM / SH 286

URBS 350 / ARR / ONLINE
	SH 214A
	(818) 677-7246

	Willey, Claude S

claude.willey@csun.edu

	Mondays 12:30PM- 2:00 PM
	URBS 150 / MW 9:30- 10:45 SH 286

URBS 150 / MW 11:00-12:15 JH 1133
	SH 130W
	(818) 677-2904


